Gaston County

GaSton County Board of Commissioners

www.gastongov.com

Tax

Board Action

File #: 24-340

Commissioner Fraley - Tax Collections - Pursuant to G.S. 105-381, the Tax Collector Requests that the Listed Tax
Refunds be Made. (Releases and Refunds - $7,138.00; Overpayments - $19,337.30; VTS Refunds - $625.06; Grand
Total - $27,100.36)

STAFF CONTACT
Luke Sisk - Tax Collections Administrator - 704-866-3034

BACKGROUND

The Gaston County Tax Collector has examined the requests for refunds and has determined that the requests are
properly authorized by statute and should be granted and the persons and/or firms listed below have requested the
refund of taxes paid pursuant to GS 105-381(b).

The Board of Commissioners authorized payment of refunds to said persons and/or firms in the amounts stated with such
funds coming from Account 1000-000-000-00000-000000-0000000-0000-00-251001.

ATTACHMENTS
Tax Refunds Listing for June 2024
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TAXPAYER NAME

JUNE 2024 RELEASES AND REFUNDS

Davis, Barbara B
Schroeder Living Trust
Schuette, Dennis
TOTAL

JUNE 2024 OVERPAYMENTS

Ackerson, David Richard
Baldwin, Carrie L.
Berryman, Ann Lescure
Brayer, Carey George
Capps, Melissa
Chambers, Joseph P
Cloninger, Wesley Scott
Cloninger, Wesley Scott
Corelogic

Corelogic

Cornell, Sandra

Cox, Wayne R

Cox, Wayne R

Cox, Wayne R
Critchley, James H
Critchley, James H
Critchley, James H
Gaston County

Gaston County

Hatten, Brian Marquis
Hatten, Brian Marquis
Hatten, Brian Marquis
Heather Joyner

Hipp, Amanda Frances
Houze, Brian Dean

JF Lawrence Properties LLC

Johns, Anthony
Johnson, Trudy
Kennerly, Russell
Kennerly, Russell
Kennerly, Russell
Kennerly, Russell
Kennerly, Russell
Kennerly, Russell
Kinley, Eric D
Kinley, Eric D
Kinley, Eric D

Lail, Brett

Lindsay, Allen G
Lindsay, Allen G
Mills, Johnny D
Moose, Boyce Reid
Norcutt, Chris A
Rahmes, Jane
Schisler, Lisa Louise

AMOUNT

$1,692.00
$5,214.56

$231.44
$7,138.00

$737.10
$257.22
$410.57
$513.35
$229.11
$212.76
$160.29
$140.32
$132.76
$131.37
$209.10
$156.49
$108.26
$146.79
$167.90
$150.40
$184.24
$1,934.00
$2,807.02
$160.00
$160.00
$160.00
$3,787.78
$109.68
$150.37
$125.38
$260.94
$217.28
$337.00
$337.00
$337.00
$337.00
$337.00
$337.00
$109.81
$105.42
$109.81
$150.08
$212.92
$280.66
$146.00
$144.39
$190.04
$447.00
$135.02



JUNE 2024 OVERPAYMENTS (Continued)

Scott, Catalina Perez $962.61
Willis, Justin $173.63
Wilson, Therese $227.43
TOTAL $19,337.30
JUNE 2024 VTS REFUNDS

Lincoln County Tax Department $277.43
Lincoln County Tax Department $347.63
TOTAL $625.06

GRAND TOTAL $27,100.36



