

# **Gaston County**

Gaston County Board of Commissioners www.gastongov.com

## Tax

### **Board Action**

File #: 24-340

Commissioner Fraley - Tax Collections - Pursuant to G.S. 105-381, the Tax Collector Requests that the Listed Tax Refunds be Made. (Releases and Refunds - \$7,138.00; Overpayments - \$19,337.30; VTS Refunds - \$625.06; Grand Total - \$27,100.36)

#### STAFF CONTACT

Luke Sisk - Tax Collections Administrator - 704-866-3034

#### BACKGROUND

The Gaston County Tax Collector has examined the requests for refunds and has determined that the requests are properly authorized by statute and should be granted and the persons and/or firms listed below have requested the refund of taxes paid pursuant to GS 105-381(b).

#### **ATTACHMENTS**

Tax Refunds Listing for June 2024

				D	O NOT TYPE I	BELOW TH	HIS LINE			ing of the second		
	. Buff, Clerk t ne Board of C					reby cert	tify that the		is a tr	ue and c	orrect copy of	actior
NO.	DATE	M1	M2	CBrown	CCloninger	AFraley	BHovis	KJo	hnson	TKelgher	" RWorley	Vote
2024-272	07/23/2024	ВН	TK	Α	АВ	А	А	Α	in the s	AÀ .	Α	U
DISTRIBU Laserfiche												

TAXPAYER NAME JUNE 2024 RELEASES AND REFUNDS	AMOUNT
Davis, Barbara B	\$1,692.00
Schroeder Living Trust	\$5,214.56
Schuette, Dennis	\$231.44
TOTAL	\$7,138.00
JUNE 2024 OVERPAYMENTS	
Ackerson, David Richard	\$737.10
Baldwin, Carrie L.	\$257.22
Berryman, Ann Lescure	\$410.57
Brayer, Carey George	\$513.35
Capps, Melissa	\$229.11
Chambers, Joseph P	\$212.76
Cloninger, Wesley Scott	\$160.29
Cloninger, Wesley Scott	\$140.32
Corelogic	\$132.76
Corelogic	\$131.37
Cornell, Sandra	\$209.10
Cox, Wayne R	\$156.49
Cox, Wayne R	\$108.26
Cox, Wayne R	\$146.79
Critchley, James H	\$167.90
Critchley, James H	\$150.40
Critchley, James H	\$184.24
Gaston County	\$1,934.00
Gaston County	\$2,807.02
Hatten, Brian Marquis	\$160.00
Hatten, Brian Marquis	\$160.00
Hatten, Brian Marquis	\$160.00
Heather Joyner	\$3,787.78
Hipp, Amanda Frances	\$109.68
Houze, Brian Dean	\$150.37
JF Lawrence Properties LLC	\$125.38
Johns, Anthony	\$260.94
Johnson, Trudy	\$217.28
Kennerly, Russell	\$337.00
Kinley, Eric D	\$109.81
Kinley, Eric D	\$105.42
Kinley, Eric D	\$109.81
Lail, Brett	\$150.08
Lindsay, Allen G	\$212.92
Lindsay, Allen G	\$280.66
Mills, Johnny D	\$146.00
Moose, Boyce Reid	\$144.39
Norcutt, Chris A	\$190.04
Rahmes, Jane	\$447.00
Schisler, Lisa Louise	\$135.02

JUNE 2024 OVERPAYMENTS (Continued)	
Scott, Catalina Perez	\$962.61
Willis, Justin	\$173.63
Wilson, Therese	\$227.43
TOTAL	\$19,337.30
JUNE 2024 VTS REFUNDS	
Lincoln County Tax Department	\$277.43
Lincoln County Tax Department	\$347.63
TOTAL	\$625.06
GRAND TOTAL	\$27,100.36